GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1506
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014

EMPLOYMENT SCHEMES FOR SCS OBCS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing various schemes/ programmes for providing employment to the SCs and OBCs in the country;,

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise;
(c) the funds allocated/released/spent under each scheme during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(d) the number of beneficiaries during the said period, scheme and State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRIVIJAY SAMPLA)

(a): National Scheduled Castes Finance Development Corporation (NSFDC) and National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC) are implementing, inter alia, different term loan and credit finance schemes to enable the eligible beneficiaries from Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Other Backward Classes(OBCs) respectively to have gainful employment in various trades.

(b), (c) & (d): The details of schemes, funds allocated/released/ utilized and beneficiaries covered under each scheme during last three years and current year for the development of SCs are given at Annexure-l (A,B,C,D) and Il (A,B,C,D), and for OBCs given at Annexure- | (E,F,G,H) and Annexure-Ii(E).
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